



Project Title: NW 36th Street Widening - NW Ash Drive to N Ankeny Boulevard
Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
Address: 1000 West 6th Avenue, Slater, IA 50244
Finance Budget Code: 992.3992.4451 **Finance Project Code:** 992.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: January 18, 2022 **Vendor #:** 4997

Change Order Number: 6 (FINAL)

Change Order Date: November 20, 2023

Purpose of Change Order:

Item 8.34 - Adding 3 One-Way signs in median for right-out entrances
 All Other Items - Balancing of quantities as measured in the field.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM #	DIV.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY CHANGE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
2.06		Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid, Triangular	SY	-1973	\$ 6.00	\$ (11,838.00)
2.08		Subbase, Modified, 12 Inch Depth	SY	10	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
4.03		Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 Inch Diameter	LF	22	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00
4.04		Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 Inch Diameter	LF	3.5	\$ 120.00	\$ 420.00
5.03		Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 Inch Diameter	LF	-20	\$ 70.00	\$ (1,400.00)
5.05		Fitting, By Weight	LB	-202	\$ 12.00	\$ (2,424.00)
5.16		Removal of Water Main, Less Than or Equal to 12 Inch Diameter	LF	-9	\$ 20.00	\$ (180.00)
6.11		Intake Adjustment, Major	EA	-1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)
6.12		Connection to Existing Intake	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.01		Pavement, PCC, Class C-SUD, 9 Inch Depth	SY	333	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,640.00
7.03		Curb and Gutter, 2.5 Foot Width, 9 Inch Thickness	LF	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
8.05		Wet, Retroreflective Removable Tape Markings	STA	-29.88	\$ 140.00	\$ (4,183.20)
8.06		Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
8.11		Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
8.13		Flagger	CDAY	-30	\$ 750.00	\$ (22,500.00)
8.14		Portable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS)	CDAY	-3	\$ 100.00	\$ (300.00)
8.34		Traffic Signs	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9.01		Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 4	AC	-3.6	\$ 750.00	\$ (2,700.00)
9.02		Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 6	AC	0.29	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 725.00
9.04		Filter Sock, 9 Inch Diameter	LF	-3947	\$ 2.75	\$ (10,854.25)
9.05		Filter Socks, Removal	LF	-3947	\$ 0.50	\$ (1,973.50)
9.06		Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching, BFM	AC	-2.66	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (9,310.00)
9.07		Inlet Protection Device, Surface-Applied	EA	-18	\$ 185.00	\$ (3,330.00)
9.08		Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in	EA	68	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00
9.09		Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	EA	-68	\$ 40.00	\$ (2,720.00)

Change Order Number 6 makes the following adjustments to the contract: \$ (25,077.95)

Contractor Accepted: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.

By: [Signature]

Date: 11.13.23

Engineer Approved: Snyder & Associates, Inc.

By: Jordan Stoermer
Digitally signed by Jordan Stoermer
 DN: cn=J. Stoermer, o=Snyder & Associates, Inc., ou=Project Engineer, c=USA
 date=2023.11.14 09:38:00-0500

Date: 11/14/2023

Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny

By: _____ Title: Mayor

Date: _____ 11/20/23

Attest for Owner:

By: _____ Title: City Clerk

Date: _____ 11/20/23

Record of Change Orders

#	Date	Amount
Original Contract amount		\$ 3,996,224.75
1	September 19, 2022	\$ 12,964.80
2	October 17, 2022	\$ 2,220.00
3	December 19, 2022	\$ 9,940.48
4	April 17, 2023	\$ 16,956.00
5	May 15, 2023	\$ 9,657.00
6	November 20, 2023	\$ (25,077.95)
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
Revised Contract amount		\$ 4,022,885.08